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G R A N D  T O T A L 3,891,527.40 65,971,059.36 75,634,913.00 87.22 8,141,036.48 67,380,334.71

OBJECT 5111 TOTAL CURRENT TAXES 0.00 15,974,101.63 15,412,196.00 103.65 0.00 15,451,520.80

OBJECT 5112 TOTAL DELINQUENT TAXES 215,961.66 1,373,666.21 1,738,365.00 79.02 236,094.97 1,506,544.83

OBJECT 5113 TOTAL SCHOOL DIST TRUST FUND (PROP C) 500,804.07 5,612,720.39 6,613,862.00 84.86 473,222.95 5,613,385.67

OBJECT 5114 TOTAL FINANCIAL INSTITUTION TAX 0.00 13,538.72 15,130.00 89.48 0.00 18,681.54

OBJECT 5115 TOTAL M M SURTAX 2,188.30 808,577.34 726,193.00 111.34 1,497.31 705,417.53

OBJECT 5141 TOTAL EARNINGS FROM TEMP DEPOSITS 158,349.66 1,807,603.26 742,231.00 243.54 61,409.02 685,607.73

OBJECT 5143 TOTAL PREMIUM ON BONDS SOLD 0.00 1,324,722.85 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5151 TOTAL FOOD SERVICE - SALES TO PUPILS 53,580.69 473,242.15 570,873.00 82.90 61,302.56 496,327.30

OBJECT 5165 TOTAL FOOD SERVICE - NON-PROGRAM 13,681.40 114,775.65 148,118.00 77.49 14,756.93 113,460.53

OBJECT 5171 TOTAL ADMISSIONS - STUDENT ACTIVITIES 61,424.98 702,821.03 1,400,000.00 50.20 2,672,519.03 9,797,547.27

OBJECT 5174 TOTAL REVENUE FROM ENTERPRISE ACTIVITIES 19,737.57 317,500.82 225,215.00 140.98 33,535.09 148,524.70

OBJECT 5191 TOTAL RENTALS 2,787.84 31,951.60 38,779.00 82.39 978.60 28,037.56

OBJECT 5192 TOTAL GIFTS 0.00 82,700.00 80,300.00 102.99 18,750.00 22,664.50

OBJECT 5198 TOTAL MISC LOCAL REVENUE 871.20 7,242.64 50,000.00 14.49 -188.40 255,870.00

OBJECT 5211 TOTAL FINES ESCHEATS ETC 0.00 285,062.74 365,306.00 78.03 0.00 318,943.14

OBJECT 5221 TOTAL STATE ASSESSED UTILITIES 21,033.74 854,339.47 850,437.00 100.46 25,390.99 827,950.21

OBJECT 5311 TOTAL BASIC FORMULA - STATE MONIES 1,213,032.00 13,974,112.70 18,692,644.00 74.76 1,445,896.00 14,514,806.23

OBJECT 5312 TOTAL TRANSPORTATION 135,248.00 1,357,775.00 1,641,850.00 82.70 140,258.00 1,355,008.00

OBJECT 5314 TOTAL EARLY CHILDHOOD SPECIAL EDUCATION 590,230.22 590,230.22 1,721,659.00 34.28 1,669,892.46 1,669,892.46

OBJECT 5317 TOTAL CAREER LADDER 0.00 0.00 891,540.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5319 TOTAL BASIC FORMULA - CLASS TRUST FUND 164,141.09 1,976,177.08 2,072,325.00 95.36 160,730.21 1,544,369.22

OBJECT 5324 TOTAL EDUC SCREENING PROGRAM / PAT 17,030.00 101,180.00 131,102.00 77.18 15,780.00 100,860.00

OBJECT 5332 TOTAL CAREER EDUCATION 0.00 0.00 453,394.00 0.00 219,460.27 219,460.27

OBJECT 5333 TOTAL FOOD SERVICE  (STATE) 0.00 0.00 17,673.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5338 TOTAL MOQPK-LEA GRANT 81,504.71 156,616.90 0.00 75,056.06 75,056.06

OBJECT 5342 TOTAL EVIDENCE-BASED READING 0.00 20,484.00 10,500.00 195.09 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5359 TOTAL CAREER EDUCATION ENHANCE GRANT 0.00 0.00 26,180.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5369 TOTAL RES PLACEMENT/EXCESS COST 0.00 18,634.99 24,084.00 77.37 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5372 TOTAL STATE EMER MANAGE AGENCY (SEMA) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 355,511.02

OBJECT 5381 TOTAL HIGH NEED FUND - SPECIAL EDUCATION 26,639.28 134,340.05 121,172.00 110.87 0.00 117,642.57

OBJECT 5384 TOTAL SCHOOL SAFETY GRANT 0.00 0.00 0.00 250,000.00 250,000.00

OBJECT 5397 TOTAL OTHER - STATE 1,436.81 31,170.00 56,946.00 54.74 2,432.81 2,487,973.15

OBJECT 5412 TOTAL MEDICAID 17,032.60 539,264.05 551,555.00 97.77 13,671.57 486,468.94

OBJECT 5422 TOTAL BASIC FORM-FED BGT STABIL- ARRA 0.00 40,513.63 430,000.00 9.42 0.00 2,557,869.32

OBJECT 5423 TOTAL TRANSPORTATION-ARRA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 93,782.92

OBJECT 5426 TOTAL CRRSA JAG (GEER II) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,249.84

OBJECT 5427 TOTAL PERKINS BASIC GRANT, CAREER ED 0.00 158,417.00 139,999.00 113.16 0.00 17,704.74

OBJECT 5437 TOTAL IDEA GRANTS 0.00 10,006.95 8,059.00 124.17 0.00 7,834.82

OBJECT 5441 TOTAL IDEA ENTITLEMENT FUNDS, PART B IDEA 0.00 1,040,449.55 989,744.00 105.12 105,971.12 729,015.86

OBJECT 5442 TOTAL EARLY CHILDHOOD SPEC ED - FEDERAL 0.00 139,392.92 93,598.00 148.93 15,098.16 93,131.64

OBJECT 5445 TOTAL SCHOOL LUNCH PROGRAM 129,038.12 1,118,002.09 1,791,674.00 62.40 127,275.90 1,205,275.96

OBJECT 5446 TOTAL SCHOOL BREAKFAST PROGRAM 64,316.56 550,436.23 785,537.00 70.07 0.00 544,217.85

OBJECT 5448 TOTAL AFTER SCHOOL SNACK PRGM 5,296.17 35,229.15 19,544.00 180.26 3,990.87 30,067.83

OBJECT 5451 TOTAL TITLE I - ESEA 0.00 706,007.32 1,686,070.00 41.87 0.00 1,015,325.34

OBJECT 5455 TOTAL TITLE V 0.00 0.00 71,017.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5459 TOTAL 21ST CENTURY COMM LEARNING CENTER 0.00 275,790.48 300,000.00 91.93 0.00 31,602.00
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OBJECT 5461 TOTAL TITLE IV.A 0.00 55,786.50 72,346.00 77.11 0.00 70,238.99

OBJECT 5465 TOTAL TITLE II, PART A&B, ESEA 0.00 111,841.70 258,094.00 43.33 0.00 142,872.34

OBJECT 5468 TOTAL TITLE II-D EDUCATION TECH-ARRA 0.00 44,464.00 44,464.00 100.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5481 TOTAL DEPT OF HEALTH FOOD SVC PROGRAM 0.00 0.00 257,303.00 0.00 0.00 116,156.13

OBJECT 5497 TOTAL OTHER - FEDERAL 0.00 60,990.79 35,151.00 173.51 0.00 34,127.14

OBJECT 5611 TOTAL SALE OF BONDS 0.00 11,295,000.00 11,295,000.00 100.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5631 TOTAL NET INSURANCE RECOVERY 7,939.50 33,188.29 10,000.00 331.88 0.00 71,083.48

OBJECT 5651 TOTAL SALE OF OTHER PROPERTY 540.23 20,027.76 13,963.00 143.43 0.00 13,963.09

OBJECT 5671 TOTAL CAPITAL LEASE PROCEEDS 0.00 306,540.00 306,000.00 100.18 293,944.00 452,944.00

OBJECT 5691 TOTAL TEMP DIRECT DEPOSIT REVENUES 387,681.00 387,681.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5811 TOTAL TUITION FROM OTHER LEAS 0.00 867,788.07 1,541,306.00 56.30 2,310.00 880,712.88

OBJECT 5821 TOTAL AREA VOC FEES FROM OTHER LEAS 0.00 11,000.00 79,710.00 13.80 0.00 77,388.00

OBJECT 5831 TOTAL CONTRACTED EDUCATION SERVICES 0.00 17,954.44 16,705.00 107.48 0.00 16,239.31


